



## The Administration of Union Territory of Ladakh PHE/I&FC Department Civil Secretariat, Ladakh

Sub: Adjustments of Officiating Assistant Accounts Officer (AAO).

Order No.54- LA-PHE/I&FC of 2021 Dated:31.12.2021

Consequent upon placement of Officiating Assistant Accounts Officer (AAO) at the disposal of PHE/I&FC Department, Ladakh vide Order No. 226-F of 2021 Dated:10.12.2021 issued under endorsement No. DAT/UTL/2020-21/E-889/1744-1829 Dated:10.12.2021 by the Finance Department, Ladakh and keeping in view the smooth functioning of Engineering Wings / Divisions in the Union Territory of Ladakh, the following adjustments are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Name of Officer/Official with Designation	Place of Adjustment
1.	Sh. Nazir Hussain, Officiating AAO	PHE Division, Leh.
2.	Sh. Mukhtar Hussain, Officiating AAO	PHE Division, Kargil. He shall also hold the additional charge of I&FC Division, Kargil.
3.	Smt. Palzes Wangmo, Officiating AAO	Igoo Phey Division, Leh. She shall also discharge duties in I&FC Division, Leh in addition to her own duties.

By order of the Administration of Union Territory of Ladakh.

Sd/(Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS
Commissioner / Secretary,
PHE/I&FC Department
Dated:31.12.2021

No: LA(UT)/PHE/I&FC/Estt./2021-22/350 - 360

Copy to all concerned officers/officials for compliance and with the direction to immediately report/join at the places of their adjustment.

## Copy also to the:-

- 1) Deputy Commissioner / CEO LAHDC, Leh / Kargil for kind information.
- 2) Chief Engineer, PHE/I&FC Department, Ladakh for kind information and necessary action.
- 3) Superintending Engineer, PWD Circle, Leh/Kargil for information and necessary action.
- 4) OSD for kind information of Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Ladakh.
- 5) OSD/PS for kind information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Ladakh.
- 6) PS for kind information of Commissioner/Secretary, PHE/I&FC Department, Ladakh.

31.12.2021

## 1/2915/2021

- 7) Private Secretary to Hon'ble CEC(s), LAHDC Leh / Kargil for kind information of Hon'ble CEC(s).
- 8) Incharge NIC, Civil Secretariat, Ladakh for uploading on the UT website.
- 9) Order file/Office file.

(Manu Hansa) JKAS,

Dy. Secretary to the Administration